
 

 
 
 

 
Evaluators – Group Fitness – Oct 2019 

*Please ensure your evaluator has a current registration with BCRPA. You can always confirm by 

contacting the BCRPA office* 

Abbotsford Alex Kotai alex@etsfitness.ca 

Abbotsford Nichole McLeod princesstoady@hotmail.com 

Abbotsford Sue Luck-Claxton brettsue@telus.net 

Anmore Stephanie Campbell stephwild78@hotmail.com 

Anmore Nella Maier nella@snclubs.com 

Bowen Island Rebecca Lyne Earthmuffin16@hotmail.com  

Burnaby Ryoko Donald Ryokodonald@yahoo.com 

Burnaby Lori Galle lgalle@shaw.ca 

Burnaby Rose Giuliano Jack jump.njack@shaw.ca 

Burnaby Rhonda Jackson  rhonda.jackson@burnaby.ca  

Burnaby Debbie Jessen djjessen@shaw.ca 

Burnaby Rainy Kent rainykent@telus.net 

Burnaby Kieu Nguyen kieu81@gmail.com 

Burnaby Syd Sam runsyd@gmail.com 

Burnaby Daniela Tempesta followdani@gmail.com 

Calgary Jaimee Stokes Nelson jstokesnelson@hotmail.com 

Campbell River Mary Fast kiaora94@telus.net 

Campbell River Lori Walton healthmatters@uniserve.com 

Campbell River Jennifer Colongioli djcolong@telus.net 

Campbell River Ronna Lee ronnaleeb@shaw.ca 

Campbell River Debra Wilson dwilson@strathconard.ca 

Christina Lake Corinne Olsen sunshinecoastbootcamp@hotmail.com 

Cobble Hill Crystal Erickson mike-crystal@shaw.ca 

Cobble Hill Kelly Kinghorn rkmkinghorn@hotmail.com 

Comox Jill Nelson hi-focus@shaw.ca 

Coquitlam Dorothea Arnett sighbor@gmail.com  

Coquitlam Pamela Keefe pam_keefe@hotmail.com 

Coquitlam Karen Gray Jgray05@telus.net 
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Coquitlam Tammy Rosiek tammyrosiek@shaw.ca 

Coquitlam Leisha Dale lrs_d@hotmail.com 

Dawson Creek Bev McCallum Bevmc6@gmail.com 

Delta Laurie Barnetson fun_laurie@yahoo.ca 

Delta Donna Bishop dbishop@richmond.ca 

Delta Deborah Cheong dacheong@telus.net 

Delta Nancy Coles ncoles@telus.net 

Delta Shelley Donald shelld@shaw.ca 

Delta Pamela Findlay findlays@telus.net 

Delta Beverley Hillman trainwithbev@gmail.com 

Delta Bernice Kovacevic bnj2getfit@dccnet.com 

Delta Carol Lepine clepine@richmond.ca 

Delta Ally Nicholson allyball@telus.net 

Delta Bal Varn bal_varn@hotmail.com  

Delta Angela Straker-Lewis a.straker@shaw.ca 

Duncan Bev Kendall beverly.kendall@sunlife.com 

Fort Langley Lori Bowie llbowie@surrey.ca 

Fraser Valley Michelle Grierson Michelle.grierson0201@gmail.com 

Hope Kimberly Richardson krichardson@fvrd.bc.ca 

Kamloops Meghan Drew mdrew@kamloopsy.org 

Kamloops Charlene Friend cfriend@kamloopsy.org 

Kamloops Sabrina Sinclair sinclairs1@shaw.ca 

Kelowna Heather Alcock heather.edmonstone@shaw.ca 

Kelowna Marie Bayes mbayes@shaw.ca 

Kelowna Danielle Klassen danielle@designerfitness.ca 

Kelowna Melanie Morrissette info@abstractfitness.ca 

Langley Margie Ayers margie.ayers@vanymca.org 

Langley Sonia Chernochan fitnessson@hotmail.com 

Langley Carrie Light carrie@training4life.ca 

Langley Tammy Miettinen tam.miet@shaw.ca 

Langley Aaron  Tews info@kinesiologists.ca 

Langley Susanne Wilson swilson@tol.ca 

Maple Ridge Danielle Briggs daniellebriggs05@gmail.com 
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Maple Ridge Keri Cawthorne kericawthorne@shaw.ca 

Maple Ridge Seana-Lee Hamilton seana-lee.hamilton@fraserhealth.ca 

Maple Ridge Christine Pavan fitnessgirl71@hotmail.com 

Maple Ridge Pauline Vandermoor pilot050@telus.net 

Maple Ridge Kari Werner kari.werner@shaw.ca 

Mission Brenda Adams brenda@brenda-adams.com 

Mission Wendy Harris infinitefit@shaw.ca 

Nanaimo Deborah Beck debbiebeck@shaw.ca 

Nanaimo Serena D'Eath serenajdeath@me.com 

Nanaimo Kate E.W. Fisher tjkt@shaw.ca 

Nanaimo Gillian Goerzen gilliangoerzen@shaw.ca 

Nelson Cate Baio catebaio@hotmail.com 

Nelson Tammy Wisener 1210wise@telus.net 

New Westminster David Creighton dcreighton@newwestcity.ca 

North Vancouver Susana Abreu susanaabreu23@gmail.com 

North Vancouver Renee Cyr rcyr@telus.net 

North Vancouver Beverly Featherstone featheb@northvanrec.com 

North Vancouver Leslie Grundy lgrundy@telus.net 

North Vancouver Lea Howard suzielea@shaw.ca 

North Vancouver Brigitte Loik brigloik@gmail.com 

North Vancouver Jennifer Mann-Jones mann_jenn@hotmail.com 

North Vancouver Madeline Mattson mattsonm@northvanrec.com  

North Vancouver Nancy Mizzoni mizzoni.nancy@gmail.com 

North Vancouver Jade Munro jademunro@shaw.ca 

North Vancouver Nicole Palacios perfectfitpt@live.com 

North Vancouver Barbara Pichler barbarastrekkers@hotmail.com 

North Vancouver Louise Preiswerck lpreiswerck@gmail.com 

North Vancouver Sandra Starrett s-star@shaw.ca 

North Vancouver Larissa Van As larissarvanas@gmail.com 

North Vancouver Davida Witala dwitala@westvancouver.ca 

Penticton Michele Coates mcoates2@shaw.ca 

Penticton Gwen Sander goalfitness@shaw.ca 

Pitt Meadows Lori E. Briggs lobriggs@telus.net 
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Port Coquitlam Peggi Whidden peggiwhidden@hotmail.com 

Port Coquitlam Toni Da Silva toni.dasilva@me.com 

Port Moody Shelly Alford alfords@shaw.ca 

Port Moody Jana Demelo jjdemelo@telus.net 

Port Moody Tamara Grand tgrand@telus.net 

Port Moody Maria Dee Nielson dee.nielson@shaw.ca 

Port Moody Lori Periana absolutefitness@shaw.ca 

Port Moody Lisa Porcellato lisa.fizzeek@shaw.ca 

Port Moody Denice Sikic getdenfit@shaw.ca 

Port Moody Lorraine Stitilis yogabytes@hotmail.com 

Powell River Debbie Duyvesteyn info@coastfitness.ca 

Powell River Roche Rossouw irr@shaw.ca 

Prince George Laura Brough laura.brough@northernhealth.ca  

Richmond Freddy Li hapihour@yahoo.com 

Richmond Jeannie Mansell jmansell@telus.net  

Richmond Janet Rogers JRogers@richmond.ca 

Richmond J. Lee Saunders fit@telus.net 

Saanichton Judy Brochez jbrochez@mts.net 

Salmon Arm Heather Stanton hcstanton@shaw.ca 

Salmon Arm Pam Wenzel Dancefitgirls123@gmail.com 

Santa Maria Nadia Malek nadia.mhenderson@gmail.com 

Sechelt Mokie Burnham mokiesportconditioning@gmail.com 

Shawnigan Lake Sarah Loewen sarah@loewenbehold.ca 

Shawnigan Lake Wendy Thomas wendythomas@shaw.ca 

Sidney Kirsten Roden mcfitness2@gmail.com 

Smithers Lara Collingwood lara@lunasfitness.com 

Sunshine Coast Bonnie Beaman bonniebeaman454@gmail.com 

Surrey Nicole Beckstead nicolebeckstead@gmail.com 

Surrey Kim Bond kim@everydayathletes.ca 

Surrey Tamsin Clarke   tamsin_20@hotmail.com 

Surrey Nicole Dargent fitchick@telus.net 

Surrey Julia Doherty Jdoherty001@yahoo.com 

Surrey Alma Gale jaabgale@telus.net 
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Surrey Darina Maldeis darina.maldeis@telus.com 

Surrey Susan Manning susancm63@gmail.com 

Surrey Rhianne Mari rhianne_mari@yahoo.com 

Surrey Kerry Marion optionsbykerry@telus.net 

Surrey Deborah Paris deparis@surrey.ca 

Surrey Colleen Reny colreny@gmail.com 

Surrey Cherie Seidler seidlers@telus.net  

Surrey Karen Sydenham kdsyd@shaw.ca 

Surrey Lois Todd-Bresnick jlbresnick@gmail.com 

Vancouver Maggi Cheetham mcheetham@shaw.ca 

Vancouver Lela Dawson leladawson@shaw.ca 

Vancouver Daniela Duva tormenta258@hotmail.com 

Vancouver Sara Ferguson fergfit@gmail.com 

Vancouver Denise Galay info@zumbavancouver.ca 

Vancouver Tim Hawke tim@timhawke.com 

Vancouver Talitha Johnston talitha_motola@hotmail.com 

Vancouver Ingrid Knight-Cohee ingridkc@stevenashsportsclub.com 

Vancouver Paula Larson paula.larson@me.com 

Vancouver Kate Lee 
 

bossykatelee@yahoo.ca 

Vancouver Emmie Li emmieli@yahoo.com 

Vancouver Portia Mann pjmann4@uvic.ca 

Vancouver Jillian Munro-Metheral jillmunro97@hotmail.com 

Vancouver Heather Nivison heather6@email.com 

Vancouver Erin Olmstead ecolmstead@hotmail.com 

Vancouver Gritt Orsten gorsten@hotmail.com 

Vancouver Melanie Osmack melanie@fit4two.ca 

Vancouver Fleur Palliardi fpalliardi@shaw.ca 

Vancouver André Nöel Potvin andre@infofit.ca 

Vancouver Jaine Priest jaine.priest@vancouver.ca 

Vancouver Tracy Ross rosstrac@shaw.ca 

Vancouver Sharon Taylor staylor@richmond.ca 

Vancouver Tess Tyzuk tyzuk@telus.net 

Vancouver Caroline Chretien c.innerlight@gmail.com 
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Vancouver Tracey Welsford tlwelsford@shaw.ca 

Vancouver Charlene Wharton cwharton@preventionworks.ca 

Vancouver Jennifer Wick jennerwick@gmail.com 

Vernon Kerry Carlson ptworks@shaw.ca 

Victoria Amy Allen achayko@uvic.ca 

Victoria Ann Barry annbarry@shaw.ca 

Victoria Sonja Bidese successfitness@shaw.ca 

Victoria Jacquie Conway jconway@uvic.ca 

Victoria Dawn Hartshorne newbodyworx@gmail.com 

Victoria Patti Hunter phunter@thebenchmarkgroup.ca 

Victoria Sherry Jensen sherry@sherryjensen.com 

Victoria Sally 
Larrington-
Brown cfitness@shaw.ca 

Victoria Donna Renaud dmrenaud@hotmail.com 

Victoria Marcia Semenoff limekilncove@hotmail.com 

Victoria Emma Jean Sandhu sproulers@hotmail.com 

Victoria Christina Truscott bodyblueprint@shaw.ca 

Victoria Barbara Tymusko btymusko@shaw.ca 

Victoria Anneke van Alderwegen anneke@galendavison.com 

Victoria Mena Westhaver mena@telus.net 

West Kelowna Deanna Keen deanna.keen@districtofwestkelowna.ca 

West Kelowna Jenn Naiman jnaiman@okanagan.bc.ca 

West Vancouver Sadie Harvey sharvey@westvancouver.ca  

West Vancouver Sharon Simunic s.simunic@shaw.ca 

Westbank Jennifer Bulcock fitfrenzy@telus.net 

Westbank Nina Heyes ninaheyes@hotmail.com 

Whistler Marie-Anne Prévost marieanne.prevost@gmail.com 

White Rock Teri Lee Sampson rezultz@shaw.ca 

White Rock Jackie Watt infinityfitness@shaw.ca 

Whitehorse Violet Van Hees Violet.VanHees@gov.yk.ca 

Winfield Wendi Wright wendi@fittech.ca 
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